The 'C' and 'US' indicators adjacent to the CSA Mark signify that the product has been evaluated to the applicable CSA and ANSI/UL Standards, for use in Canada and
the U.S., respectively. This 'US' indicator includes products eligible to bear the 'NRTL' indicator. NRTL, i.e. National Recognized Testing Laboratory, is a designation
granted by the U.S. Occupational Safety and Health Administration (OSHA) to laboratories which have been recognised to perform certification to U.S. Standards.
FF02
DQD 507WD 2001/07/23
Certificate: 1302790   (LR 78160)  Master Contract: 160740
Project: 1302790   (Edition 1) Date Issued:   April 4, 2002
Issued to: Kycon, Inc.

None required.
DESCRIPTION
Model Nomenclature:
Each G Series designation is followed by 1 to 6 alphanumerical identification that represents different
configurations and mounting.  For ordering information the Series No. is followed by an additional
alphanumerical system that that identify type, position, No. of contacts and plating options.
Series GM GM-
SMT2
GS GDL GL GDA GDB GDP GSG GA GP
Standard Through Hole •   •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •
SMT  •   •
Shielded •  •  •  •     •  •
Keyed    •   •  •
Panel stops    •  •  •     •  •
Category 5   •       •
4P4C •  •    •  •  •  •
6P4C •  •   •  •  •  •  •   •  •
6P6C •  •   •  •  •  •  •   •  •
8P8C •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •
10P10C •  •    •
Order information:
 GM  -  N  -   8  -   p
                   
 Series   type  No. of       plating
        positions
Series
GM right angle, PCB mount
Type
N – Non shielded
S  -  Fully shielded
No. Of Position
MASTER CONTRACT: 160740
REPORT: 1302790
PROJECT: 1302790
Page No: 4
Date Issued: April 4, 2002
C:\TEMP\c.notes.data\1167566.doc
4, 6, 8, 10
No. of Contacts
4 - 4  Contacts
6 - 6  Contacts
8 - 8  Contacts
10 – 10 Contacts
List of Attachments:
None
Photographs:
None
Description:
1.  Housing:
    Models: All models of the "K-Series"  D-Subminiature Connectors.
    Manufacturer:  NAN YA
    Material: PBT Material Designation: 1400G6
    Flammability rating: UL 94V-0 (Considered at least HB, if min. thickness is met)
    Minimum Thickness: 0.79mm
    Alternative:
    Manufacturer:  Eastman Kodak Co.
    Material: PCT  Material Designation: CG907
    Flammability rating: UL 94V-0, E118289 (Considered at least HB, if min. thickness is met)
    Minimum Thickness: 1.48 mm
2. Input Rating: (Maximum)
    Voltage   Current
    ELV (30Vac,60Hz)  7.6 A Precision Machined Contact
    ELV (30Vac,60Hz)  5.0 A Precision Formed Contact
MASTER CONTRACT: 160740
REPORT: 1302790
PROJECT: 1302790
Page No: 5
Date Issued: April 4, 2002
C:\TEMP\c.notes.data\1167566.doc
TESTS
As per CSA Standard C22.2 No 182.4-M90:
Clauses 6.1  Accelerated Aging    Non applicable (molded plastic)
6.2  Lead Security     Non applicable (PWB  application)
6.3  Strain Relief      Pass
6.4  Crushing      Pass
6.5  Temperature Test    Pass
6.5.1  Temperature (Normal)   Pass
6.5.2  Temperature (Abnormal)  Pass
6.6  Dielectric Strength    Pass
6.7  Fire Hazard Test     Pass (cheesecloth)
6.8  Exposed Live Contacts   Pass
6.9  Tightening Torque    Non applicable (no screw terminal)
6.10  Impact       Pass